

ROBERT S. (Bob) STUBBS II Guardian of Ethics Award

DESCRIPTION:

The RI District 6910 **Guardian of Ethics** award recognizes an individual who has been a Rotarian for a minimum of three years and who has made outstanding contributions that foster the development of ethics, has made significant contributions in his or her vocation and who has by his or her actions; writing, policies and public pronouncements strengthened and fostered development of ethical practices.

The **Guardian of Ethics** Award was named for Bob Stubbs, Rotary Club of Canton, and established to promote *ideals of ethics*. This Club and District level Vocational award identifies Rotarian who exemplify the attributes and passion for ethics in his or her vocation, business and personal life that Bob Stubbs so exemplified.

SELECTION OF THE RECIPIENT:

The **Guardian of Ethics** Selection Committee shall choose the recipient from the individual Rotarians nominated by the Rotary Clubs in District 6910.

PRESENTATION:

This District Vocational Award will be presented at the annual District Conference.

EVALUATION GUIDELINES:

- Contributions made to foster ethical practices
- 2. Record of achievement through ethical and vocational contributions
- 3. Exemplifies the tenets of The 4-Way Test and the Rotary Code of Conduct
- 4. Reputation within peer groups
- 5. Community contributions relating to ethics and vocation

- 6. Other leadership roles where ethics have been exemplified
- 7. Record of personal integrity

SELECTION OF THE RECIPIENT:

The **Guardian of Ethics** Selection Committee shall choose the recipient from the individual Rotarians nominated by the Rotary Clubs in District 6910.

PRESENTATION:

The award will be presented at the annual District Conference.

PAST RECIPIENTS:

2008: DAVID ROPER, ROTARY CLUB OF MARTINEZ-EVANS

2009: LT. GEN. DEWAYNE PATRICK, ROTARY CLUB OF THOMSON, GA

2010: LYONS HEYMAN, ROTARY CLUB OF ROME, GA

2011: STEWART MANLEY, ROTARY CLUB OF ETOWAH

2012: NANCY NASH BILLS, ROTARY CLUB OF ROCKDALE COUNTY

2013: NORMAN FLETCHER, ROTARY CLUB OF ROME, GA